Svansk Forening fir Kolerektal Kirurgl
Swed|sh Soclety for Colon and Ractal Surgeons

The Swedish Colorectal Days 2022

”Inflammatory conditions in Colo-proctology”

Thursday October 20

Crohn’s disease
09.00
09.15
09.30

09.45

Coffee and exhibition
Ulcerative colitis

10.40

11.00

11.15

11.30

11.45

12.00

Lunch and exhibition

IBD organisation

13.15

13.30

Linkdping October 20-21, 2022

Moderator: Kalle Landerholm

Surgical therapy of Crohn’s Disease today?
Resection of mesentery vs strictureplasty
Decision making in Crohn’s anastomoses

The appendix any role in IBD or colorectal
Cancer?

Moderator: Caroline Nordenvall

Non IBD colitis (CMV, C difficile, chemo induced)
- how common and why?

When to operate for colitis and how

The restorative choices after colectomy

The problematic reservoir
— from leaks to poor function

Late obstruction in pouches
— causes and therapies

Crash course on Kock-pouch problems

Moderator: Mattias Block

The Swedish National Program Committee on
IBD — the first draft

National care in IBD- the Danish lesson

Disa Kalman
Willem Bemelman

Par Myrelid

Anders Mark-
Christensen

Michael Eberhardson

Charlotte Buchard-
Ngrager

Jonas Bengtsson

Willem Bemelman

Charlotte Buchard-
Ngrager

Par Myrelid

Caroline Nordenvall

Charlotte Buchard-
Ngrager



13.45

14.00

14.15

Diverticulitis- Debate

14.30

14.45

15.00

15.15

Coffee and exhibition

Perianal fistulas

16.00

16.20

16.40

Friday October 21
Enteric fistulas
09.00

09.15

09.45
10.00

10.15

Coffee and exhibition

Anastomotic leaks

11.15

11.30

11.45

12.00

Lunch and adjourn

Specialized care in IBD — the Swedish target?

Sub-specialisation, centralisation and national
guidelines — aspects of patient safety

Discussion

Moderator: Par Myrelid

Veni, Rins it, Vici - Lavage

| want source control — Hartmann's resection
Why delay things — resect and join

Discussion

Moderator: Johan D Séderholm

Perianal fistulas — treatment modalities 2022,
and beyond

Perianal Crohn’s disease — medical therapy

Perianal Crohn’s disease — stem cells

Moderator: Conny Wallon
Causes and prevention

Intestinal failure — far more complex than a
leaking gut

The surgical workup
Intra-operative surgical strategy

Life put on hold — living with an intestinal fistula

Moderator: Disa Kalman

How to prevent the leaking anastomosis
- is diverting stoma the only way forward?

Early diagnosis better than prevention?

How to deal with the leaking colorectal
anastomosis

The late pelvic sepsis— what will do?
Diversion or excision?

Johan D Séderholm

Steven Brown

All speakers

Johannes Schulz
Hanna de la Croix
Maziar Nikberg

All speakers

Omar Faiz
Michael Eberhardson

Lili Lundby

Conny Wallon

Simon Gabe
Mattias Soop
Carolynne Vaizey

Karolina Harle

Peter Mathiessen

loannis Oikonomakis

Marie-Louise Lydrup

Olof Hallb66k



