

The Swedish Colorectal Days 2022

"Inflammatory conditions in Colo-proctology"

Linköping October 20-21, 2022

Thursday October 20

Crohn's disease		Moderator: Kalle Landerholm			
	09.00	Surgical therapy of Crohn's Disease today?	Disa Kalman		
	09.15	Resection of mesentery vs strictureplasty	Willem Bemelman		
	09.30	Decision making in Crohn's anastomoses	Pär Myrelid		
	09.45	The appendix any role in IBD or colorectal Cancer?	Anders Mark- Christensen		
Coffee and exhibition					
Ulcerative colitis		Moderator: Caroline Nordenvall			
	10.40	Non IBD colitis (CMV, <i>C</i> difficile, chemo induced) - how common and why?	Michael Eberhardson		
	11.00	When to operate for colitis and how	Charlotte Buchard- Nørager		
	11.15	The restorative choices after colectomy	Jonas Bengtsson		
	11.30	The problematic reservoir – from leaks to poor function	Willem Bemelman		
	11.45	Late obstruction in pouches – causes and therapies	Charlotte Buchard- Nørager		
	12.00	Crash course on Kock-pouch problems	Pär Myrelid		
Lunch and exhibition					
IBD organisation		Moderator: Mattias Block			
	13.15	The Swedish National Program Committee on IBD – the first draft	Caroline Nordenvall		
	13.30	National care in IBD- the Danish lesson	Charlotte Buchard- Nørager		

	13.45	Specialized care in IBD – the Swedish target?	Johan D Söderholm		
	14.00	Sub-specialisation, centralisation and national guidelines – aspects of patient safety	Steven Brown		
	14.15	Discussion	All speakers		
Diverticulitis - Debate		Moderator: Pär Myrelid			
	14.30	Veni, Rins it, Vici - Lavage	Johannes Schulz		
	14.45	I want source control – Hartmann's resection	Hanna de la Croix		
	15.00	Why delay things – resect and join	Maziar Nikberg		
	15.15	Discussion	All speakers		
Coffee and exhibition					
Perianal fistulas		Moderator: Johan D Söderholm			
	16.00	Perianal fistulas – treatment modalities 2022, and beyond	Omar Faiz		
	16.20	Perianal Crohn's disease – medical therapy	Michael Eberhardson		
	16.40	Perianal Crohn's disease – stem cells	Lili Lundby		
Friday Octo	ber 21				
Enteric fistulas		Moderator: Conny Wallon			
	09.00	Causes and prevention	Conny Wallon		
	09.15	Intestinal failure – far more complex than a leaking gut	Simon Gabe		
	09.45	The surgical workup	Mattias Soop		
	10.00	Intra-operative surgical strategy	Carolynne Vaizey		
	10.15	Life put on hold – living with an intestinal fistula	Karolina Härle		
Coffee and exhibition					
Anastomot	ic leaks	Moderator: Disa Kalman			
	11.15	How to prevent the leaking anastomosis - is diverting stoma the only way forward?	Peter Mathiessen		
	11.30	Early diagnosis better than prevention?	Ioannis Oikonomakis		
	11.45	How to deal with the leaking colorectal anastomosis	Marie-Louise Lydrup		
	12.00	The late pelvic sepsis— what will do? Diversion or excision?	Olof Hallböök		
Lunch and	adjourn				